and operation as part of our next review.

________________________   ________________________

Councillor Clyde Loakes   Mike Cooke

Chair of the NLWA   Clerk to the NLWA

North London Waste Authority

MOVEMENT IN RESERVES STATEMENT

 11

RESTATEMENT NOTE

Property at Hornsey Street has been classified as an investment property in previous financial
statements.  As the facility is leased to LondonWaste Ltd which is wholly owned by the Authority, the
classification has been changed and is shown in these statements as property, plant and equipment.
Although this change has no impact on the Authority’s Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure or
retained balances and other usable reserves, elements of the 2013/14 Movement in Reserves Statement
are restated as a result of the reclassification.

   As reported   As restated

   £’000   £’000

Deficit on provision of services   (1,397)   (3,906)

Other expenditure & income   (254)   2,255

2013/14

Restated

General
Fund

Balance

Earmarked
General

Fund
Reserves

Capital
Receipts
Reserve

Total
Usable

Reserves

Unusable
Reserves

Total
Authority
Reserves

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Balance at 31 March
2013

18,032 1,000 1,439 20,471 56,322 76,793

Movement in reserves
during 2013/14

Surplus or (deficit) on
provision of services  (3,906) - - (3,906) - (3,906)

Other Comprehensive
Expenditure and
Income

2,255 - - 2,255 - 2,255

Total Comprehensive
Income and
Expenditure

(1,651) - - (1,651) - (1,651)

Adjustments between
accounting basis &
funding basis under
regulations

(5,639) - - (5,639) 5,639 -

Net
Increase/(Decrease) in
2013/14

(7,290) - - (7,290) 5,639 (1,651)

Balance at 31 March
2014 carried forward 10,742 1,000 1,439 13,181 61,961 75,142

North London Waste Authority

MOVEMENT IN RESERVES STATEMENT

 12

2014/15

General
Fund

Balance

Earmarked
General

Fund
Reserves

Capital
Receipts
Reserve

Total
Usable

Reserves

Unusable
Reserves

Total
Authority
Reserves

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Balance at 31 March
2014 brought forward 10,742 1,000 1,439 13,181 61,961 75,142

Movement in reserves
during 2014/15

Surplus or (deficit) on
provision of services  6,809 - - 6,809 - 6,809

Other Comprehensive
Expenditure and
Income

(666) - - (666) - (666)

Total Comprehensive
Income and
Expenditure

6,143 - - 6,143 - 6,143

Adjustments between
accounting basis &
funding basis under
regulations

(2,463) - - (2,463) 2,463 -

Net
Increase/(Decrease)
before Transfers to
Earmarked Reserves

3,680 - - 3,680 2,463 6,143

Transfers to/from
Earmarked Reserves

1,000 (1,000) - - - -

Balance at 31 March
2015 carried forward

15,422 - 1,439 16,861 64,424 81,285

North London Waste Authority

Statement of Accounts for the year ended 31 March 2015

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

 13

2013/14 (Restated)  2014/15

Gross
Expenditure

Gross
Income

Net
Expenditure

Further details of the Authority’s Income and
Expenditure can be found at Note 2. Gross

Expenditure
Gross

Income
Net

Expenditure

£000 £000 £000  £000 £000 £000

64,216 (14,272) 49,944 Environmental and regulatory services 56,897 (14,588) 42,309

64,216 (14,272) 49,944 Cost Of Services 56,897 (14,588) 42,309

  (41,829) Other Operating (Income) and Expenditure   (46,452)

  (4,209) Financing and Investment (Income) and
Expenditure

  (2,666)

  3,906 (Surplus)/Deficit on Provision of Services

 (6,809)

  (2,209) (Surplus)/Deficit on revaluation of Property, Plant
and Equipment Assets

 640

  (46) Actuarial Loss/(Gain) on Pension Assets

 26

  (2,255) Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure

 666

  1,651 Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure

 (6,143)

North London Waste Authority